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This Month’s Dojang News    

Test dates are: Tuesday, Sept. 5th, Wednesday, Sept. 6th and Thursday, Sept. 7th.   
Remember you only need to test one of those days. Your attendance requirements in order 
to test are; White Belts, Yellow Belts Yellow Belts & Green Belts need to attend 20 class meetings, 
within the three month period between tests.  Red Belts need to attend 40 class meetings 
and wait six months between tests.  For 4th Keub Green Belt when testing for 3rd Keub 
Red Belt, you are responsible to write a paper(s) assigned by Master Steinhauser and is 
due at your 4th Keub test.  Test fees are $ 25. per test participant. If you have questions 
regarding what you need to know in order to test or if you are not sure whether you have 
enough attendance days to test or whether you should test, see your Black Belt Instruc-
tors. ** Remember if you are NOT testing, we will still have training as usual. 
STUDENT NOTES:  “The study of Taekwondo is not the task of one day, or of one year...It is 
rather the path of a life time.”     Grand-Master Steinhauser 
“Training in the art of Taekwondo is more than just kicking and punching...It is develop-
ment of a strong mind and body. Patience, concentration, attention to detail, spirit and 
humility are essential.”     Grand-Master Steinhauser 

MASTER STEINHAUSER APPROVED TKD TOURNAMENTS COMING UP:  The 28th Jimmy 
Kim Invitational Taekwondo Championship is on Saturday, Sept. 23rd, 2017, at the beau-
tiful Long Beach Pyramid, the 2017 United States Junior TaeKwonDo Championship on 
Sat., Oct. 7, 2017,  at Azusa Pacific University and the 25th California Open International 
Tae Kwon Do Tournament is on Oct. 21st, 2017, at the Home Depot Center in Carson. 
Look for more information in this newsletter or see Master Steinhauser for details. 
STUDENT SECTION:   Aya Kyo-sa-min acted in a play, “Chitty Chitty Bang Bang”.  She per-
formed with the Go Fame Youth Theater in Long Beach, at Cal-State Long Beach. She 
played with an ensemble cast for 6 performances over 2 weeks.  Aya enjoyed playing her 
character and is looking forward to being in additional plays.  If you are interested in  go-
ing to see a play look for flyers 
that will be posted... 
~ David Kyo-sa-nim received a 
Certificate of Achievement, from 
the Long Beach Unified School 
District, in recognition of Passing 
one Advanced Placement (AP) 
Exam.  You make US PROUD!  
~ To all students; feel free to share 
your achievements in our news-
letter.  See Ms. Fallaha to do so... 

David Kyo-sa-
nim, Korey 

Kyo-sa-nim, 
Joeryn A. and 

Patrick H. 
We hope your  
special day is 

filled with 
love, laughter 
and happiness 

and a few  
presents too! 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

SEPT. 
2017 

     1 
NO  

CLASS 

2 

3        4 NO  
      CLASS 

5 TEST 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30  

6 TEST 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30  

7 TEST 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30 

8 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30  

9 

10 11 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30  

12 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30  

13 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30  

14 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30 

15 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30  

16 

17 18 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30  

19 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30  

20 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30  

21 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30 

22 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30  

23 

24 
 

31 

25 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30  

26 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30  

27 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30  

28 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30 

29 
5:30-6:30 
6:30-7:30 

30 

    NO CLASS: 
Friday 9/1 and 
Monday 9/4 

Meaning of  
TaeKwonDo 

Meaning of  
Moo Duk Kwan 

Kwon Family  
Association Members 

Tae = Feet, Kwon = Hands, Do = The “WAY” we use our  
feet and hands to better ourselves. 

Moo = Mental, Duk = Physical, Kwan = The “WAY” we use our  
mental and physical to better ourselves.  

Moo Duk Kwan, Ge’ Duk, Kwan, Oh Duk Kwan, Chung Duk 
Kwon and Kang (kong) Duk Kwan 


